## RESOLUTION 037-C-2006

WHEREAS, this August Body has approved Resolution No. 009-E-2006 entitled solution Changing the Name of Langtad National High School to Placido L. Señor morial National High School", in gratitude for the lot donation of the parcel of land wused as school site of said High School;

NOW THEREFORE, Be it resolved by the Sangguniang Bayan of Naga, Cebu, motion of Hon. Dolorita T. Nietes, seconded by Hon. Pablo A. Abangan, to mulgate the following Ordinance:

## ORDINANCE NO. 004-2006

AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE NAME OF LANGTAD NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL TO PLACIDO L. SEÑOR MEMORIAL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

BE IT ENACTED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Naga, Cebu that:

tion 1. Declaration. The name of Langtad National High School located in Barangay angtad, Naga, Cebu is hereby changed to Placido L. Señor Memorial National high School. Hence, the name "PLACIDO L. SEÑOR MEMORIAL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL" shall be used in all documentary and official transaction of the school.

ation 2. Effectivity. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED this 16th day of October 2006.

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

DELFIN R. SENOR Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer

ATTESTED BY:

DELZA T. ARELLANO Secretary to the SB

APPROVED BY:

VALDEMAR M. CHIQNG Municipal Mayor

Approved: Rea # 5932 - 2006 5P - Province